End Date:     Position Title:                       
     Planned over two years  

http://www.llr.sc.gov/cou/

The following requirements regarding supervision must be met: 

The supervised clinical experience requires completion of a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1500) hours 
of post-master’s clinical experience and post master’s clinical supervision in the practice of professional 
counseling performed over a period of not fewer than two (2) years. Of the one thousand five hundred (1500) 
hours documented, there must be a minimum of one thousand three hundred eighty (1,380) hours of direct client 
contact and a minimum of one hundred twenty (120) hours of supervision by a licensed professional counselor 
supervisor or other qualified licensed mental health practitioner approved by the Board that included experience 
assessing and treating clients with the more serious problems as categorized in standard diagnostic nomenclature.